

Peter Waterfield Novice 2017

The Quays
Southampton

12 November 2017

Detailed Results



7.0.0.1

Girls Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Isabelle Patkinson (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	5.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.5	6.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	41.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	25.20	66.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	35.25	101.45	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	121.45	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	147.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	30.80	178.05	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	204.70	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	23.00	227.70	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	250.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	269.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	293.70	
2 Isla Smith (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	15.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	37.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	58.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	78.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	23.50	101.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	124.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	151.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	175.05	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	195.05	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	217.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	243.85	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	271.15	
3 Evie Tierney (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	17.50	36.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	30.80	67.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	32.25	99.55	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	118.05	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	141.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	18.90	160.35	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	187.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	205.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	225.65	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	244.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	267.15	

Girls Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Isabelle Geary (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	40.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	69.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	94.70	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	112.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	134.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	8.0					22.0	30.80	165.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	22.75	187.85	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	207.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	227.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	246.35	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	264.35	
5 Hannah Brockie (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	7.5	6.5					22.5	22.50	22.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	45.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	69.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	22.95	92.75	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	110.75	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	130.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	155.75	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	26.00	181.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	203.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	224.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	243.25	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	261.25	
6 Megan Thorpe (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	40.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	60.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	82.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	102.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	20.50	122.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	22.40	144.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	24.75	169.65	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	192.65	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	217.85	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	240.95	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	260.45	
7 Skye Fisher-Eames (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	40.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	61.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	79.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	97.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	116.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	139.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	25.50	165.40	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	187.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	205.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	229.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	27.95	257.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Eva Lang (2009) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	44.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	69.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	95.15	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	117.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	135.65	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	152.65	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	172.15	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	192.65	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	212.15	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	233.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	19.50	252.65	
9 Amelie Underwood (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	6.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	44.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	4.5	4.5					12.5	17.50	62.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	33.75	95.75	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	114.75	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	138.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	159.85	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	184.55	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	205.55	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	12.00	217.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	235.55	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	251.55	
10 Amelie Moor (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	20.50	38.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	57.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	75.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	93.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	110.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	134.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	154.55	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	172.55	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	197.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	218.75	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	246.05	
11 Sarah Brockie (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	4.0					16.0	16.00	53.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	72.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	92.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	109.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	25.20	134.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	19.50	153.70	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	172.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	26.40	199.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	225.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	18.20	243.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Hana Cheung (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	35.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.0	7.0					16.0	19.20	54.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	24.75	79.45	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	95.45	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	115.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	18.90	134.15	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	161.45	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	180.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	200.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	17.00	217.95	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	237.45	
13 Isabelle Bennett (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	43.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	68.50	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	28.60	97.10	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	17.00	114.10	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	132.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	17.00	149.10	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	167.10	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	185.60	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	203.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	16.80	220.40	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	4.5	6.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	236.90	
14 Olivia Sykes (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	39.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	18.20	57.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	26.65	84.05	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	104.55	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	123.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	143.55	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	160.05	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	178.05	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.5					15.5	15.50	193.55	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	18.90	212.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	21.00	233.45	
15 Sophie Millmore (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	36.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	20.30	57.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	80.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	100.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	117.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	13.50	131.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	149.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	169.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	187.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.0					20.5	24.60	212.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	20.25	232.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Katie Palmer-Kitchin (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	36.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	20.30	56.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	16.90	73.20	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	93.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	109.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	125.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	143.20	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	159.20	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	6.0					15.5	15.50	174.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	15.00	189.70	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	4.5	6.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	206.20	

Boys Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Theo Stevens (2008) -- Plymouth Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	45.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	69.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	9.0					27.0	27.00	96.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	24.00	120.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	141.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	27.30	168.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	32.00	200.30	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	217.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	238.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	21.70	260.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.5					15.5	20.15	280.15	
2 Euan Powell (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	42.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	7.5	8.5					24.0	33.60	75.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	27.00	102.60	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	122.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	144.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	168.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	24.05	192.05	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	212.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	236.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.0	8.5					22.0	22.00	258.05	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	6.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	280.05	
3 Jake Harrison-Bennetton (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	41.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	67.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	90.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.0					20.0	20.00	110.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	129.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	147.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.0					20.0	20.00	167.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	189.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	212.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	236.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	265.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Finley Rumbold (2008) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	47.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	74.50	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	24.05	98.55	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	116.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	136.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	151.05	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	20.50	171.55	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	192.55	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	213.05	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	237.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	24.00	261.05	
5 Ethan Pearce-Williams (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	6.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	8.0					22.0	22.00	38.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	56.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	76.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	20.50	97.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	118.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	7.5	6.5					22.0	26.40	144.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	20.25	164.65	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	184.65	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	19.80	204.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	21.70	226.15	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	250.20	
6 Caleb Williams (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	39.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	59.90	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	77.40	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	95.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	17.40	112.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	4.5	5.5					16.0	22.40	135.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	16.90	152.10	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	3.5					14.5	14.50	166.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	187.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	204.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	226.60	
7 Zack Robinson (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	34.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	54.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	24.00	78.30	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	95.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	19.80	115.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	18.90	134.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	17.55	151.55	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	17.00	168.55	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	185.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	205.05	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	223.05	

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points													
http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/													
Page 6 / 35													
07:52, 13 November 2017													

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Anjali Kutty (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	24.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	50.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	77.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	28.60	106.20	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	128.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	150.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	172.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	195.70	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	216.70	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	238.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	29.75	267.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	30.00	297.95	
2 Maya Peché (2006) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	23.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	43.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	63.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	85.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	106.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	127.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	156.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	185.80	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	207.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	29.40	236.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	28.70	265.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	28.60	294.00	
3 Sofia Roberts (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	23.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	25.80	49.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	30.80	80.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	106.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	128.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	147.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	165.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	186.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	206.25	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	225.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	34.85	260.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	32.80	293.40	
4 Iliana Ali (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	25.20	46.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	26.60	73.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	27.95	101.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	120.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	139.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	160.25	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	183.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	205.75	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	226.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	257.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	36.00	293.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Zara Turkel (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	23.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	45.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	32.80	77.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	6.5					16.5	26.40	104.20	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.5					23.5	23.50	127.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	27.60	155.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	178.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	27.95	206.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	6.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	228.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	249.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	270.35	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	291.85	
6= Baye Cooke McDonald (2006) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	43.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	31.50	74.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	22.10	96.90	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	114.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	8.0					21.5	21.50	135.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	6.5					23.0	23.00	158.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	182.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	203.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	225.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	30.60	256.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	32.80	289.30	
6= Caitlin Maytham (2007) -- Star Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	23.00	45.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	65.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	87.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	106.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	127.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	30.10	157.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	184.10	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	205.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	8.5	7.0					23.0	27.60	232.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	260.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	28.60	289.30	
8 Lily Cole (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	27.60	47.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	30.10	77.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	101.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	121.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	142.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	160.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	181.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	200.75	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	222.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	250.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	32.25	283.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(9) Lyra Guise Tucker (2007) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	56.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	23.50	80.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	100.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	121.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	146.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	30.00	176.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	197.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	26.40	223.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	34.30	257.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	24.70	282.40	
9 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	39.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	27.30	66.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	30.00	96.80	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	119.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	144.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	173.90	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	28.60	202.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	218.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	236.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	257.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	276.50	
10 Arwen McCormack (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	44.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	72.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	99.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	117.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	17.50	135.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	154.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	176.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	197.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	216.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	248.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	28.00	276.10	
(12) Tessa Fenwick (2007) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	39.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	61.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	82.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	101.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	120.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	148.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	28.50	176.50	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	197.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	220.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	25.20	245.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	27.95	273.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Amelia King (2006) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	39.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	30.40	69.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0					13.5	21.60	91.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	111.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	7.5					24.0	28.80	139.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	165.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	26.65	192.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	212.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	231.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	251.85	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	271.85	
12 Olivia Szymczak (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	6.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	39.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	60.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	79.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	99.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	118.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	27.20	145.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	168.20	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	189.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	216.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	241.90	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	29.25	271.15	
13 Flora Kay (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	22.20	38.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	66.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	28.60	95.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	114.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	135.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	156.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	179.80	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	198.80	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	219.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	31.20	250.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	20.00	270.50	
14 Elodie Roberts (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	7.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	37.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	30.40	67.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	31.50	99.40	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	119.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	141.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	167.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	20.80	188.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	207.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	227.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	6.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	249.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	270.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
15 Elizabeth Hart (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	5.5					20.0	24.00	45.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	74.90	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	21.45	96.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	7.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	114.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	136.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	157.35	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	175.35	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	192.85	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	212.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.5	6.0					20.5	28.70	241.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	269.30	
16 Meah Thorngate (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	41.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	63.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	83.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	104.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	125.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	153.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	181.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	199.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	224.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	23.10	247.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	19.50	266.80	
17 Phoebe White (2007) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	40.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	67.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	30.75	98.55	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	117.55	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	139.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	164.35	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	191.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	209.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	226.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	248.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	266.00	
18 Ella-Poppy Cornish (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	24.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	49.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	19.60	69.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	8.5	7.0					22.5	29.25	98.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	116.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.5					19.5	19.50	136.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	152.65	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	172.65	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	193.65	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	213.15	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	232.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	30.75	263.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
19 Maija Adamson (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	38.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	57.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	75.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	93.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	5.5					18.5	18.50	111.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	23.80	135.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	30.00	165.30	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	186.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	211.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	235.90	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	261.90	
20 Millie Boyes (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	36.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	52.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	71.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	5.5					19.0	19.00	90.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	108.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	25.20	133.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	156.95	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	176.45	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	200.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	229.85	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	28.60	258.45	
21 Mathilde Tassart (2007) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	39.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	62.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	30.75	93.55	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	110.55	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	131.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	157.45	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	27.30	184.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	5.5					18.5	18.50	203.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	221.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	238.25	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	258.25	
22 Jemima Thomas Sloley (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	34.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	4.5					16.0	25.60	60.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	24.00	84.10	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	103.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	128.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	28.00	156.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	181.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	200.15	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	219.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	238.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	258.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
23 Daisy Cook (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	39.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	58.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	19.00	77.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	96.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	116.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	141.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	165.15	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	184.65	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	208.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	232.55	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	257.90	
24 Zharita Barwicz (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	56.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	74.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	92.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	111.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	25.20	136.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	27.00	163.20	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	181.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	205.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	231.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	257.70	
25 Andina Fernandez-White (2007) -- Star Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	40.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	60.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	80.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	100.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	120.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	23.80	144.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	26.25	170.55	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	15.00	185.55	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	210.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	19.60	229.75	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	27.30	257.05	
26 Abigail Tompkins (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	41.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	4.5					14.5	20.30	62.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	88.10	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	107.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	8.0					20.5	20.50	128.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	145.10	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	165.10	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	184.60	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	203.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	25.20	228.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	7.0					18.5	27.75	256.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
27 Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	36.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	25.35	61.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	30.75	92.60	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	109.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	132.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	157.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	21.45	179.05	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	7.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	196.55	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	215.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	234.05	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	20.50	254.55	
28 Lakaysha Pay (2007) -- Plymouth Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	40.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	61.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	88.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	107.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	18.60	125.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	153.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	24.70	178.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	198.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	216.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	233.80	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	7.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	251.80	
29 Najany Fernandez-White (2007) -- Star Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	36.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	56.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	77.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	98.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	118.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	18.20	136.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	164.45	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	182.45	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	203.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	227.95	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	20.15	248.10	
30 Isabelle Snyman (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	39.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	64.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	89.10	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	108.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	129.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	21.00	150.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	173.45	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	193.45	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	212.45	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	228.95	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	245.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
31 Hannah Cundell (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	21.50	39.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	28.90	67.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	91.15	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	107.15	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	129.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	150.95	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	173.70	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	191.70	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	17.50	209.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	227.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	244.70	
32 Lilly Jones (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	5.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	38.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	63.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	4.5					16.5	24.75	87.85	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	107.85	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	132.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	18.90	151.35	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	18.85	170.20	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	187.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	208.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	224.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	244.20	
33 Isabel Wilkinson (2006) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	37.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	58.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	23.20	81.70	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	99.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	19.20	118.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	142.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	20.15	162.15	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	180.15	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	200.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	218.65	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	238.15	
34 Lucy Bentley (2007) -- Plymouth Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	53.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	70.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	87.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	106.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	20.30	126.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	21.00	147.30	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	163.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	186.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	209.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	27.95	237.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
35 Pippa Heyes (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	5.5					20.0	24.00	44.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	73.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	22.10	95.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	111.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	128.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	144.80	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	161.80	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	180.30	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	198.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	16.80	215.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	21.75	236.85	
36 Lara McWilliam (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	41.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	67.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	22.75	89.85	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	108.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	128.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	145.85	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	161.85	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	180.35	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	198.85	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	18.20	217.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	19.50	236.55	

Boys Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Toby Murrison-Waller (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	9.0	9.0					25.5	25.50	25.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	6.5					21.5	25.80	51.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.5					20.5	28.70	80.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	106.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	9.0					25.5	25.50	131.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	9.0	8.0					25.5	25.50	157.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.5	9.0					24.5	24.50	181.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	198.00	2
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	221.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	242.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	39.10	281.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	30.40	312.00	
2 Reuben Havenga (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	23.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	47.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	39.20	86.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	111.50	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.5					24.0	24.00	135.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	159.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	186.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	22.75	209.55	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	9.0					25.0	25.00	234.55	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	257.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	281.55	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	306.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Yassen Sinjab (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	43.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	70.50	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	97.15	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	120.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	142.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	9.5	8.5					26.0	26.00	168.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	192.15	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	215.65	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	238.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	31.45	269.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	32.80	302.40	
4 Luke Hardy (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	8.0	9.5	8.0					25.5	25.50	25.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	26.40	51.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	31.50	83.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	110.05	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	134.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	23.00	157.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	179.55	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	202.55	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	221.05	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	244.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	275.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	302.15	
5 Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	9.0					25.0	25.00	46.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	65.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	90.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	113.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	137.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	168.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	28.80	197.50	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.0					23.0	23.00	220.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	243.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.5	6.5					22.5	31.50	275.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	298.80	
(6) Jordan Fisher-Eames (2008) -- Luton Diving Club (guest) #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	25.00	25.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	47.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	68.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.0					20.5	20.50	88.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	106.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.5					21.5	21.50	127.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	34.85	162.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	36.00	198.35	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	216.85	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	22.80	239.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	29.40	269.05	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	27.30	296.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Maximillian Lorke (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	23.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	46.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	34.00	80.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	29.60	109.60	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	132.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	156.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	184.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	203.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	220.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	245.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	268.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.5					25.0	25.00	293.50	
7 Joshua Williams (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.5					23.0	23.00	41.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	33.60	75.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	33.00	108.10	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	128.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	153.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	178.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	23.40	201.80	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	223.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	245.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.5					25.5	25.50	271.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	293.30	
8 Archie Johnson (2006) -- Star Diving Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	43.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	30.80	74.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	100.60	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	121.10	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	8.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	143.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	163.10	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	9.0	9.5					27.0	27.00	190.10	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	212.10	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	234.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	32.00	266.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	24.00	290.60	
9 Aiden Lamerton (2007) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	41.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	35.20	76.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	105.95	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	128.95	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	152.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	177.45	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	22.75	200.20	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	218.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	240.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	260.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	282.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Austin Bradbury (2006) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0					24.5	24.50	44.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	8.0					22.0	22.00	66.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	87.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	109.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	131.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	27.30	158.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	27.00	185.30	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	203.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	22.80	226.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	254.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	26.65	281.25	
11 Alex Snell (2007) -- Plymouth Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	23.00	23.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	44.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	63.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	84.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	106.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	127.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	151.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	32.00	183.55	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	201.05	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	225.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	4.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	248.85	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	29.25	278.10	
12 Shane Robinson (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	45.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	72.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	91.70	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	112.70	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	134.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	152.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	173.70	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	194.70	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	215.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	30.40	246.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	30.00	276.10	
13 James Darby (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	8.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	40.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	19.00	59.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	78.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	21.50	100.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	121.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	32.00	153.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	6.0					21.0	31.50	185.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	204.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	225.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	5.5					18.5	25.90	251.50	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	21.45	272.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Luke Yang (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	40.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	60.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	25.00	85.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	107.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	129.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	27.00	156.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	29.25	185.25	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	203.75	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	19.20	222.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	246.05	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	271.40	
15 Liam Richards (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	41.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	65.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	33.00	98.50	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	117.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	21.60	139.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	25.20	164.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	23.40	187.70	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	204.70	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	228.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	247.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	269.20	
16 Jack Elcock (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	38.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	65.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	93.55	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	113.05	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	20.40	133.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	156.55	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	176.05	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	197.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	219.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	239.05	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	259.55	
17 Alex Cookson (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	59.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	79.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	98.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	120.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	27.75	148.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	173.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	192.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	215.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	20.30	235.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	23.40	259.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
18 Alex Hill (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	38.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	53.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	75.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	97.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	120.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	28.00	148.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	28.50	177.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	193.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	213.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	235.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	22.75	258.45	
19 Samuel Kempster (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	41.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	65.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	25.50	91.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	108.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	128.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	152.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	4.5	5.5					16.5	21.45	174.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	195.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	217.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	235.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	255.75	
20 Drew Brightwell (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	36.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	59.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.5	7.0	7.0					22.5	33.75	93.35	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	112.85	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	19.20	132.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	156.55	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	179.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	199.45	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	218.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	236.95	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	255.45	
21 Charlie Tovey (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	42.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	69.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	89.55	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	107.05	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	129.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	19.60	148.85	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	170.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	189.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	210.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	229.95	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	253.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
22 Sam Stirling (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	42.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	21.00	63.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	18.20	81.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	102.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	121.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	140.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	162.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	182.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	201.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	225.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	250.50	
23 Jack Lister (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	34.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	54.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	72.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	94.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	5.5					19.0	19.00	113.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	141.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	24.00	165.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	180.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	202.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	228.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	21.45	250.15	
24 Nathan Pink (2006) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	38.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	64.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	87.70	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	5.0					18.5	18.50	106.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	124.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	139.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	157.20	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	13.50	170.70	2
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	190.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.0					15.0	24.00	214.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	24.75	238.95	
25 Ewan Simpson (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	40.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	23.80	64.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	4.0	5.5					14.0	18.20	82.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	98.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	118.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	4.5	4.5					15.0	15.00	133.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	152.30	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	19.00	171.30	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	191.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	18.20	209.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	25.50	235.00	

Girls Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amy Smith (2005) -- Star Diving Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	8.0	6.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	28.20	49.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	28.70	78.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	103.10	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	125.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	146.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	163.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	185.10	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	8.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	208.10	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	8.0					22.0	22.00	230.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	27.30	257.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	26.25	283.65	
2 Darshi Rana (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	40.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	60.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	80.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	102.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	122.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	29.60	152.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	7.5					18.5	27.75	179.85	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	198.85	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	224.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	28.00	252.05	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	279.35	
3 Molly Lefever (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	17.50	36.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	55.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	78.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	100.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	122.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	29.75	152.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	28.90	181.15	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	201.65	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	225.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	28.70	253.75	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	24.70	278.45	
4 Scarlett Winter (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	45.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	74.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	29.25	103.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	123.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	142.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	159.65	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	177.65	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	197.15	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	21.50	218.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	27.20	245.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	273.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Millie Groth (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	46.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	70.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	24.70	95.10	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	116.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	137.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	153.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	172.60	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	192.60	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	211.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.5					15.5	23.25	234.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	32.25	267.10	
6 Kotryna Davidenas (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	23.00	23.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	45.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	6.5					16.0	22.40	68.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	20.15	88.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	107.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	126.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	142.35	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	162.85	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	180.85	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	201.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	28.00	229.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	28.50	257.85	
7 Ashleigh Mpofu (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	31.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	21.75	52.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	75.25	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	97.75	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	28.20	125.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	152.55	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	176.60	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	196.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	214.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	5.5					19.0	19.00	233.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	21.50	255.10	
8 Emily Jerrim (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	34.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	22.50	57.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	81.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	99.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	124.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	153.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	28.60	182.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	198.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	217.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	235.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	253.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Rachel Cleal (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	55.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	13.50	68.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	86.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	102.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	27.20	129.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	21.00	150.20	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	170.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	24.60	195.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	28.00	223.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	26.00	249.30	
10 Amber Woodford (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	53.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	70.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	87.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	106.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	130.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	25.50	156.30	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	19.00	175.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	23.40	198.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	27.30	226.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	248.10	
11 Mia Devey (2005) -- Tunbridge Wells Diving Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	35.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	22.75	58.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	3.5					12.5	18.75	77.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	96.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	119.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	148.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	24.70	172.80	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	190.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	209.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	226.80	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	246.80	
12 Charlotte Gowers (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	17.50	35.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	62.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	1.5	3.0					7.5	11.25	73.95	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	93.95	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	27.60	121.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	148.85	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	25.35	174.20	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	193.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	211.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	230.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	4.5					15.5	15.50	246.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Fearna Scott (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	37.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.5					15.5	23.25	60.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	26.40	86.65	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	105.15	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	19.20	124.35	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	153.05	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	175.15	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	16.00	191.15	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	207.65	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	226.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	243.15	
14 Pippa Stewart (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	33.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	24.50	58.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	78.50	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	94.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	116.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	32.20	148.90	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	27.95	176.85	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	192.85	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	17.50	210.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	227.35	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	242.35	
15 Alice Widdop (2004) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	44.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	68.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	23.40	92.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	110.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	129.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	17.00	146.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	161.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	178.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	196.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	21.00	217.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	21.75	238.75	
16 Skye Denyer (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	36.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	51.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	66.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	85.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	103.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	19.60	123.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	143.35	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	163.35	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	22.20	185.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	213.55	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	4.0	5.5	5.5					15.0	19.50	233.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
17 Chantal Reeder (2006) -- Plymouth Diving													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	4.5	5.0	6.0					15.5	15.50	15.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	35.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	22.40	58.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	18.85	77.15	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	96.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	113.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	128.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	145.15	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	162.15	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	179.65	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	200.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	22.40	222.45	
18 Paige Gallagher (2005) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	34.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	12.50	46.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	63.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	14.50	77.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.5	4.0					14.0	14.00	91.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	3.0	3.0					10.0	12.00	103.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	17.25	120.75	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	140.25	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	163.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	21.00	184.05	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	206.80	

Boys Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jamie Akerman (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	8.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	45.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	36.55	81.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	32.25	113.80	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	134.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	9.0	7.5	8.0					24.5	29.40	163.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	25.90	189.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	22.75	212.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	20.50	232.85	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	253.85	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	274.35	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	294.35	
2 Bevan Woolley (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	28.80	47.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	76.50	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	102.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	123.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	143.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	162.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	181.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	201.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	222.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	37.40	259.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	25.50	285.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Hernan Mosqueda-Jolly (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	36.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	54.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	73.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	94.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	117.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	4.5	5.0					16.0	27.20	144.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	7.0					19.0	28.50	172.70	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	195.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	28.20	223.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	249.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	25.35	274.65	
4 Leo Tegg (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	36.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	28.80	64.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	30.75	95.55	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	117.05	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	142.85	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	32.20	175.05	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	25.35	200.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	219.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	238.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	257.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	272.40	
5 Ryan Spiteri (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	35.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	53.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	17.00	70.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	91.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	110.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	24.75	135.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	30.00	165.25	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	181.25	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	20.40	201.65	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	30.10	231.75	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	28.60	260.35	
6 Aiden Jones (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	5.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	7.0					18.0	18.00	35.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	53.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	71.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	87.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	106.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	23.80	130.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	26.25	156.55	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	176.55	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	198.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	225.45	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	249.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Harry Cox (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	37.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	66.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	90.20	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	108.70	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	126.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	142.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	158.70	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	178.70	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	197.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	20.80	218.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	245.00	
8 Alex Morris (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	36.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	58.90	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	76.90	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	94.90	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	118.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	146.90	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	170.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	190.45	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	207.45	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	225.95	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	242.95	
9 Max Blake (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	34.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	59.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	4.0					10.0	15.00	74.30	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	91.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	112.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	139.50	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	165.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	182.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	199.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	217.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	235.00	
10 Sonny Rossiter (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	16.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	35.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	8.0	6.0	7.5					21.5	30.10	65.90	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	20.80	86.70	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	103.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	120.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	136.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	152.20	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	168.70	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	5.5					18.5	18.50	187.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	22.40	209.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5					15.5	24.80	234.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Max Cleverley (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	15.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	18.50	34.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	51.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	69.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	88.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	107.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	136.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.0	4.5					11.5	17.25	153.55	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	170.05	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	189.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	18.20	207.45	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	20.80	228.25	
12 Travis Stafford (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	33.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	50.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	17.50	68.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	16.00	84.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	103.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	23.10	126.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	18.00	144.60	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	161.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	183.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	21.70	204.90	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	20.80	225.70	
13 Alex Morrison (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	4.5	5.0	6.5					16.0	16.00	16.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	17.40	33.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	6.0					16.0	22.40	55.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	17.55	73.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	7.0					18.0	18.00	91.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	17.00	108.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	123.85	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	138.35	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	154.35	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	174.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	198.15	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	13.00	211.15	
14 Anthony Trigg (2005) -- Tunbridge Wells Diving Club #0													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	33.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	57.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	20.00	77.30	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	82.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	100.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	122.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	146.20	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	13.00	159.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	175.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	12.50	187.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	205.20	

Girls Group B+

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group B+

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alex Lamerton (2003) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	29.60	29.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	33.30	62.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	38.50	101.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	40.85	142.25	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	25.35	167.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	195.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	35.20	230.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	25.60	256.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	24.00	280.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	6.0					15.5	31.00	311.45	
2 Lucy Chambers (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	26.35	26.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	27.20	53.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	33.00	86.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	22.95	109.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5					14.5	23.20	132.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	29.00	161.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	25.20	186.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	34.20	221.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	36.10	257.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	40.70	297.90	
3 Astrid Davis (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	26.25	55.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	36.30	91.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	23.20	114.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	22.95	137.60	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	4.5					14.5	21.75	159.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	187.35	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	216.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	38.85	254.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.5					15.5	29.45	284.35	
4 India Bari (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	30.40	55.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	22.50	78.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	34.20	112.30	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	21.45	133.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	163.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	187.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.0					13.0	20.80	207.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	24.00	231.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	29.70	261.50	
5 Jasmine Hartill (2003) -- Plymouth Diving #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	22.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	48.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	27.00	75.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	103.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	24.00	127.10	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	21.00	148.10	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	25.50	173.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	27.90	201.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	21.45	222.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	31.35	254.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group B+

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Amelie Goosey (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	22.75	22.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	27.20	49.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	73.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.0					10.5	15.75	89.70	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	24.00	113.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	23.20	136.90	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	164.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	24.75	188.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	28.90	217.85	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	23.40	241.25	
7 Mia Santana Martin (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	24.50	24.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	48.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	73.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	38.00	111.20	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	135.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	24.00	159.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	182.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	202.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.5					10.0	16.00	218.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	15.00	233.75	
8 Kelsey Mills (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	49.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	21.60	70.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	22.80	93.70	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	21.45	115.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.5	3.5					10.0	15.00	130.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	23.20	153.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	178.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5					15.5	24.80	202.90	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	18.75	221.65	
9 Zoe Johnson (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	20.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	22.40	42.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	69.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	20.80	90.00	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	113.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	138.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	4.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	162.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	162.05	1
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	20.15	182.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	32.30	214.50	
10 Emma Bolton (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	28.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	26.60	54.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	3.0	3.5					10.0	17.00	71.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	30.80	102.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	22.50	124.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	28.05	152.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	152.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	18.75	171.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	195.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.0	2.0	1.5					4.5	9.00	204.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group B+

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Max Targett (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	57.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	35.20	92.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	27.20	119.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	26.40	146.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	6.0	5.0					15.5	31.00	177.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	207.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	33.25	240.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	32.30	273.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	44.00	317.25	
2 Kai Lanham (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	31.45	59.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	35.20	94.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	118.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	27.20	145.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	28.00	173.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	30.40	204.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	39.90	243.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	40.70	284.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	31.35	315.95	
3 Thomas MacFadyen (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	56.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	33.00	89.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	27.20	116.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	27.20	144.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	28.00	172.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	202.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	38.50	241.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	34.20	275.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	34.65	309.90	
4 Isaac Beard (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	27.90	59.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	33.25	92.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	47.30	139.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	25.50	165.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	29.75	194.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	35.20	230.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	27.20	257.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	22.40	279.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	26.00	305.70	
5 Dylan Jewitt (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	28.80	28.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	45.10	73.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	28.00	101.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	37.05	138.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	166.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	24.00	190.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	39.60	230.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	253.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	3.5					12.5	20.00	273.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	26.00	299.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group B+

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Zachary Cooper (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	3.5					12.0	20.40	20.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	45.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	28.60	73.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	21.00	94.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	23.20	118.00	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	23.25	141.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	32.00	173.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	38.50	211.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	30.40	242.15	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	270.20	
7 Samuel Stevens (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	22.10	22.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	48.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	74.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	102.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	127.75	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	151.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	175.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	32.30	208.05	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	27.95	236.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	27.75	263.75	
8 Finlay McGregor (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	25.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	23.75	49.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.0					15.5	26.35	75.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	32.40	108.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	132.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	153.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	25.60	179.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	199.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	22.40	222.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	31.00	253.05	
9 Max Buisson (2003) -- Amersham Swimming Club #0													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	26.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	3.5	5.0					13.0	28.60	55.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	34.20	89.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	35.15	124.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	21.25	145.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	25.60	171.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	3.5					11.5	25.30	196.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	2.0					8.0	12.80	209.30	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	3.5					11.5	19.55	228.85	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.5	2.0	3.5					9.0	17.10	245.95	
10 Harris Oldroyd (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	28.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	52.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	23.20	75.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.0					13.0	19.50	95.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	23.20	118.40	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	21.00	139.40	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	30.75	170.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	194.90	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	218.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	23.80	242.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group B+

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Luca Foyster (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	23.10	23.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	28.50	51.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	25.20	76.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	35.15	111.95	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	20.15	132.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	156.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	22.40	179.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	19.50	198.50	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.0					13.0	19.50	218.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	23.20	241.20	
12 Harry Healey (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #0													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	23.80	23.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	18.00	41.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	27.55	69.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	34.85	104.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	128.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	23.20	151.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	25.60	176.80	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	176.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	200.05	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	222.55	
13 Bradley Light (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	23.10	23.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	50.85	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	72.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	29.75	102.30	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	2.0	2.0	2.0					6.0	7.80	110.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	134.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	160.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	19.50	180.30	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	200.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	18.40	218.95	
14 Jak Holley (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	2.0	2.0	2.0					6.0	7.20	7.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	27.00	34.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	58.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	21.00	79.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	20.80	100.00	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	20.25	120.25	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	142.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	166.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	190.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	26.35	216.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points